FPAINTERS TOUR 2022
NVEW ZEALAND

) Proposed Oti
d Chavsday 15%

As at 10th March 2022



leésday 13th September
Thursday 15t September
Friday 16t September

Saturday 17t September

Sunday 18t September
Monday 19th September
Tuesday 20t September

Wednesday 21st September

Thursday 22"d September

Friday 23" September

Saturday 24t September

Sunday 25t September

This trip is alldnclusij

ept your airfare to and from New Zealand.
Upon booking, our Tour Director will contact you with'instructions regarding suggested arrival times and will assist with your flight booking.

Depart USA

Arrive New Zealand / Queenstown

Glenorchy Painting

Glenorchy Painting &
Jet Boat / Forest Walk Experienc

Walter Peak Painting
Cromwell Painting
Queenstown Day at Leisure

Milford Sound Boat &
Painting Excursion

Milford Sound Boat &
Painting Excursion / Fly Queenstown to
Auckland

West Coast Painting Day or
Waiheke Island Painting Day

TN
ISR

Day at Leisure / Shopping B



SDAY 15™ SEPTEMBER .

LAX-AUCKLAND-QUEENSTOWN

Tuesday 13t September
Time TBC  Depart Los Angeles to Auckland

Thursday 15t September
7.00am Arrive Auckland
Transfer to Auckland Domestic Airport
12.05pm Depart Auckland to Queenstown on Flight NZ621
2.00pm Arrive Queenstown
Transfer by private coach to accommodation at Millbrook Resort
Check into Hotel
Afternoon at Leisure
7.00pm Welcome Dinner hosted at Millborook Resort

DAY ONE




8.00am
9.00am
10.00am
1.30pm
5.00pm
5.15pm
7.00pm
7.15pm
9.15pm
9.30pm

Breakfast at leisure at Millbrook Resort

Transfer by private coach to the spectacular Glenorchy for full day of painti

Arrive Glenorchy for Painting

Lunch at the Glenorchy

Transfer by private coach back to Millbrook Resort
Arrive Millbrook Resort

Transfer by private coach to Dinner Venue

Arrive Dinner Venue

Transfer from Dinner Venue to Millbrook Resort
Arrive Millbrook Resort




DAY THREE

7.00am
11.00am

12.00noon
1.15pm
4.30pm
5.30pm
7.00pm
7.10pm
9.00pm
9.10pm

URDAY 17™H SEPTEMBER
GLENORCHY ACTIVITIES DAY

Breakfast at leisure at Millbrook Resort — morning @ leisure
Transfer by private coach to Glenorchy

Boxed Lunch to take on coach

Arrive Glenorchy

Dart River Experience (incl Nature Walk)
Transfer from Dart River Jet Offices to Millbrook
Arrive Millbrook

Transfer by private coach to Dinner Venue
Arrive Dinner Venue

Transfer from Dinner Venue to Millbrook Resort
Arrive Millbrook Resort




DAY FOUR

8.00am
11.00am
11.20am
11.45am
12.00pm
12.45pm
1.45pm
4.45pm
5.30pm
5.30pm
5.50pm
6.40pm
7.00pm
9.00pm
9.20pm

!‘ _"I’ = DAY 18™ SEPTEMBER .

EARNSLAW & WALTER PEAK PAINTING

Breakfast at leisure at Millbrook Resort
Transfer by private coach to the Steamer Wharf
Arrive Steamer Wharf

Board TSS Earnslaw cruise to Walter Peak
Depart Steamer Wharf

Arrive Walter Peak and seated for buffet lunch
Painting

Board TSS Earnslaw to Queenstown

Arrive Queenstown

Transfer by private coach to Millbrook Resort
Arrive Millbrook Resort

Transfer by Private coach Dinner Venue

Arrive Dinner Venue

Transfer from Dinner Venue to Millbrook Resort
Arrive Millbrook Resort




DAY FIVE

8.00am
9.00am
10.00am
1.00pm
5.00pm
6.00pm
7.00pm
7.10pm
9.00pm
9.10pm

DAY 19™ SEPTEMBER .

CROMWELL PAINTING DAY

Breakfast at leisure at Millbrook Resort

Transfer by private coach to Cromwell

Arrive Cromwell

Boxed Lunch

Transfer by private coach from Cromwell to Millbrook Resort
Arrive Millbrook Resort

Transfer by private coach to Dinner Venue

Arrive Dinner Venue

Transfer from Dinner Venue to Millbrook Resort

Arrive Millbrook Resort




AY 20™ SEPTEMBER .

QUEENSTOWN - DAY AT LEISURE

7.00am Breakfast at leisure at Millbrook Resort

Day at leisure
5.00pm Exhibition Evening of Paintings (incl drinks & canapes)
7.00pm Dinner hosted at Millbrook Resort

DAY SIX




DAY SEVEN

7.00am
12.30pm
12.45pm
1.00pm
1.30pm
4.00pm
5.30pm
7.00pm
9.30pm

ESAY 21T SEPTEMBER l

MILFORD SOUND BOAT & PAINTING EXCURSION

Boxed Breakfast
Transfer via Coach to Milford with scenic stops along the way
Check-in at Milford Sound Visitor Terminal

Board Milford Overnight Vessel

Depart Milford Sound and enjoy a picnic lunch

Cruise to scenic spot and paint
Afternoon Tea

Water activities (kayaking / tender boats)
Dinner on board

Overnight on board @ Milford Sound




DAY EIGHT

6.00am
7.00am
8.00am
9.15am
10.00am
3.00pm
4.00pm
5.30pm

6.00pm
7.00pm

SDAY 22NP SEPTEMBER l

““MILFORD SOUND BOAT / QUEENSTOWN-AUCKLAND

Engines on

Breakfast on Board

Cruise to the Tasman Sea (weather permitting)
Return to Milford Sound Visitor Terminal and disembark
Depart Milford Sound via Coach

Arrive Queenstown Airport

Depart Queenstown to Auckland

Arrive Auckland

Transfer by private coach to Cordis Hotel
Check-in at Cordis Hotel

Dinner in Private Room @ Cordis Hotel




8.00am
9.00am
10.00am

1.00pm
4.30pm
5.30pm
6.30pm
7.00pm
9.00pm
9.30pm

OPTION 1

Breakfast at leisure at Cordis Hotel
Transfer by private coach to Auckland West Coast

Arrive West Coast for Painting at two beaches — either:

(Whatipu, Karekare, Piha, Te Henga (Bethells) or Muriwai

Boxed Lunch

Transfer by private coach from West Coast Beaches to Cordis Hotel
Arrive Cordis Hotel

Transfer by private coach to Dinner Venue (Au
Arrive Dinner Venue

Transfer from Dinner Venue to Cordis Hotel
Arrive Cordis Hotel

ont)



8.00am
9.00am
9.30am
10.00am
10.45am

3.30pm
4.15pm
4.15pm
4.45pm
6.30pm
7.00pm
9.00pm
9.30pm

OPTION 2

Breakfast at leisure at Cordis Hotel

Transfer by private coach to Auckland Ferry Terminal
Arrive Auckland Ferry Terminal

Ferry crossing from Auckland to Waiheke

Arrive Waiheke — Painting Day

Boxed Lunch

Ferry crossing from Waiheke to Auckland

Arrive Auckland Ferry Terminal

Transfer by private coach to Cordis Hotel

Arrive Cordis Hotel - refresh

Transfer by private coach to Dinner Venue (Auckland Waterfront)
Arrive Dinner Venue

Transfer from Dinner Venue to Cordis Hotel

Arrive Cordis Hotel




AY 24™ SEPTEMBER -

AUCKLAND - DAY AT LEISURE / SHOPPING

7.00am Breakfast at leisure at Cordis Hotel

Day at leisure / shopping
5.00pm Exhibition Evening of Paintings (incl drinks & canapes)
7.00pm Farewell Dinner hosted in private room @ Cordis Hotel

DAY TEN




; E— DAY 25™ SEPTEMBER Q

DAY TEN

AUCKLAND DAY AT LEISURE & DEPARTURE

8.00am Breakfast at leisure at Cordis Hotel

10.00am Check out of Hotel

Day at Leisure

Transfer by private coach from Cordis Hotel to Auckland International Airport
Arrive Auckland International Airport
Depart to LAX

Arrive LAX (duration 12hrs 15 min)

PM Flight



